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o LESOBBOBELNORES TEBORRBSLNDORES LESOBBOBELNORES TEBORRESLNORES
£ X 4 & | TWALOEM| NOREE | ¢ . | TWALOKF] BE | hOREE = 4 & | LWOGCORE [ hoXEE| o o [EWHLORS | & | AOKEE
(m) (m) (kN/ ) BB (m) (m) (kN/ ) (m) (m) (kN/ ) (m) (m) (kN/m)
’ 100kN/ Mm% %% 1.00]0.00 ~ 1.82 127.92|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.34 ~ 18.00 127.92|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.82 ~ 9.60 100.00| #nLl4t | 0.00 ~ 9.60| 2.61 13.18 ZFhLs 1.00] 500 ~ 11.34 100.00 ZhList 500 ~ 18.00( 2.61 13.18
2 100kN/m%# %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.09 116.45|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 10.70 ~ 14.00 116.45|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00/1.09 ~ 8.88 100.00| #hLl4t | 000 ~ 8.88| 2.28 11.53 ZFhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.70 100.00 ZhList 500 ~ 14.00| 2.28 11.53
3 100kN/m%# %25 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.28 119.32|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# 2% 1.00] 10.86 ~ 14.89 119.32|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.28 ~ 9.06 100.00f Zh L4t | 000 ~ 9.06| 2.32 11.73 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.86 100.00| Zh st | 500 ~ 1489 2.32 11.73
4 100kN/m%#B 2% 1.00/ 0.00 ~ 2.36 136.78|3m%E %% -~ - - -| 100kN/mM%#B 25 1.00| 10.56 ~ 20.88 136.78|3m%E#B 2% -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.0012.36 ~ 10.14 100.00| #hLlst | 0.00 ~ 10.14] 2.66 13.44 ZFhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.56 100.00| Z#h 4t | 500 ~ 20.88| 2.66 13.44
5 100kN/ m%# %25 1.0010.00 ~ 242 137.86|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 10.55 ~ 21.21 137.86|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00] 242 ~ 10.21 100.00| #hLl4t | 000 ~ 1021 2.67 13.50 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00( Zh st | 500 ~ 21.21| 2.67 13.50
6 100kN/m%# %25 1.0010.00 ~ 1.79 127.46|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.08 ~ 1743 127.46|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.0011.79 ~ 9.57 100.00| #hLl4t | 000 ~ 957| 2.57 12.97 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.08 100.00| Zh st | 500 ~ 17.43| 257 12.97
7 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.66 125.39|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.47 ~ 1743 125.39|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.0011.66 ~ 944 100.00| #hLl4t | 0.00 ~ 9.44| 2.62 13.27 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 1147 100.00| Zh st | 500 ~ 17.43| 2.62 13.27
8 100kN/m%#B 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 155 123.65|3m%E#B 2% -~ - - -| 100kN/mM%i#B 2% 1.00/ 11.81 ~ 17.48 123.65|3m%E#B 2% -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.55 ~ 934 100.00| #hLlst | 000 ~ 9.34| 2.67 13.49 ZFhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.81 100.00 Zhpist 500 ~ 17.48| 2.67 13.49
9 100kN/m%# %% 1.00]0.00 ~ 1.75 126.81|3mE#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.32 ~ 17.61 126.81|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.75 ~ 9.53 100.00f Zh L4t | 000 ~ 953] 2.60 13.16 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.32 100.00| Zh 4t | 500 ~ 17.61| 2.60 13.16
10 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 1.89 129.06|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.07 ~ 17.90 129.06|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.89 ~ 9.67 100.00f Zh 4t | 000 ~ 9.67| 2.56 12.95 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.07 100.00( Zh st | 500 ~ 1790 2.56 12.95
1 100kN/ m%# %25 1.00]0.00 ~ 1.72 126.43|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 11.62 ~ 18.00 126.43|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.0011.72 ~ 9.51 100.00| #hLl4t | 000 ~ 951| 2.64 13.36 ZFhLs 1.00] 500 ~ 11.62 100.00| Zh 4t | 500 ~ 18.00f 2.64 13.36
12 100kN/ m%# 2% 1.00]0.00 ~ 0.51 107.56|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 15.66 ~ 18.00 107.56|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00] 0.51 ~ 8.30 100.00f Zh L4t | 000 ~ 8.30] 2.95 14.92 ZFh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 15.66 100.00| Zh 4t | 500 ~ 18.00f 2.95 14.92
13 100kN/ m%# %% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.15 117.37|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 13.44 ~ 18.15 117.37|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.00]1.15 ~ 8.94 100.00| #hLl4t | 000 ~ 894| 2.82 14.24 ZFh s 1.00] 500 ~ 1344 100.00| Zh 4t | 500 ~ 18.15| 2.82 14.24
14 100kN/m%# %% 1.00]0.00 ~ 1.39 121.08|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 13.30 ~ 19.15 121.08|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
ZFh s 1.0011.39 ~ 9.17 100.00| #n 4t | 0.00 ~ 9.17| 2.81 14.18 ZFhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 13.30 100.00 ZhList 500 ~ 19.15| 2.81 14.18
15 100kN/ m%# %25 1.0010.00 ~ 1.42 121.57|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -| 100kN/m%# %% 1.00] 13.20 ~ 19.15 121.57|3m%E#E 25 -~ - - -
Zh s 1.00]11.42 ~ 9.20 100.00| #h it | 000 ~ 9.20] 2.80 14.14 ZhnLs 1.00] 500 ~ 13.20 100.00| #n it | 500 ~ 19.15| 2.80 14.14
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16 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.50 122.90(3mZE#BRSH| - ~ - - -| 100kN/mM%E# %% 1.00]| 1293 ~ 19.15 122.90|3m%E#BZ5 -~ - - -
Fh st 1.00/1.50 ~ 9.29 100.00| Zhlu4t |0.00 ~ 9.29[ 2.78 14.04 ZFh st 1.00] 500 ~ 1293 100.00f Zhiust | 500 ~ 19.15] 278 14.04
17 100kN/m%#B % % 1.00/0.00 ~ 0.77 111.44|3m%ERBZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/m%#B %% 1.00| 15.65 ~ 19.34 111.44|3m%#B 2% -~ - - -
Zhn st 1.0010.77 ~ 8.55 100.00| #h st [0.00 ~ 855 2.95 14.91 Zhn st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 15.65 100.00| #h st | 500 ~ 19.34| 295 14.91
18 100kN/mM%#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 0.95 114.20|3m%E#BZB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/mM%#B %% 1.00| 12.62 ~ 16.00 114.20(3m%#BZ % -~ - - -
Zhn st 1.001 095 ~ 8.73 100.00| #h st [0.00 ~ 873 2.75 13.90 Zhn st 1.00| 5.00 ~ 12.62 100.00| #h st | 5.00 ~ 16.00| 2.75 13.90
19 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % -l -~ - -|3mEBRB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/mM%E# %% - -~ - -|3mEBZD -~ - - -
Fh st 1.00/ 000 ~ 7.11 90.26| #hilst (000 ~ 7.11| 1.92 9.70 ZFh st 1.00|] 500 ~ 947 90.26] Zhils | 500 ~ 947| 1.92 9.70
20 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % -l -~ - -|3mEBRB| - ~ - - -| 100kN/mM%E# %% - -~ - -|3mEEZD -~ - - -
Fh st 1.00/ 000 ~ 3.81 4793 #hilst (000 ~ 381 212 10.74 Fh st 1.00] 500 ~ 500 4793 #hilsh | 500 ~ 500] 2.12 10.74
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Fh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhnst ~ Fh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhnist ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#E#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~
Zhn st ~ Zh s ~ Zhn st ~ Zh s ~
100kN/mM#Z#BZ % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/mM#E#BZ % ~ ImEHEZD ~
st ~ Zh st ~ ZhLst ~ Zh st ~ |
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